Scope: This specifiation covers the series products
of the tube type of Surge Absorber.
Part Number System :
WSG----2M----201----M----3160
Temperature range
Working temperature range: -45℃--------+125℃.
Storaging temperature range: -45℃--------+125℃.
L M N
±15% ±20% ±30%
1 2 3 4 5
WSG2MxxxN(M)-3160
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
Ver1.51 www.wpmtek.com
1. WPMtek Series Name.
2. SMD packaging 2 pins
3. DC Spark-Over Voltage The first two digits are a multiplicand.
The third number is 101.example : 201 means 20 X 101=200. ( DC Spark-Over Voltage).
4. Tolerance of DC Spark-Over Voltage
5. Glass Tube Dimension Ø3.1*6.0MM
1
WPMtek
 Structure Dimension
SpecificationI
Taping：
Part Number
DC Spark-Over
Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DCV
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHz-6Vmax
C(pF)
Surge current
capacity
8/20us
Surge Life Test
WSG2M141N-3160 140 (98~210) >100M/50V
<1.0 3000A
1kHz-10KV
Max (8X200μs
100A  200
time)
WSG2M181N-3160 180(126-234)
WSG2M201M-3160
WSG2M301M-3160
WSG2M401M-3160 400(320-480)
>100M/250V
WSG2M501M-3160 500(400-600)
GLASS TUBE
DUMET
CHIP
GAS
Ver1.51 www.wpmtek.com2
>100M/50V
>100M/100V200(160-240)
300(240-360)
WPMtek
WSG2MxxxN(M)-3160
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
Recommended Soldering Conditions).Solder Characteristics.
Initial Characteristics .
Test Item Test Method Specification
DC Spark-Over
VoltageVs(V)
Add and measure the DC Voltage gradually Max to get the